
 

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
 TENDER NOTICE 

The Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, invite sealed tenders in B-1 forms (Percentage rates) from the eligible contractor’s who are registered With 
MHADA/M.C.G.M/CIDCO/PWD/CPWD/MJP/MIDC/BPT/MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi Govt.organisation of  appropriate Classes as shown in column No.10 for repair works of cessed 
building as under 

Sr. 
No. 

 
Name of work 

Amount put to 
tender Rs. 

Earnest 
money Rs. 

Security 
Deposit Rs. 

Cost of Blank 
Tender Rs. 

Date & time of 
issue of Blank 

tender 

Date & time of 
Receipt of 

sealed tender 

Time limit Class of 
contractor 

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1) Repairs to Bldg. No. 27B, A.R. Rangnekar marg  

(Board Fund Work)   

2,96,674/- 2967.00 6000.00 224.00 28/08/2019 
To 

03/09//2019 
 

10.00 A.M. 
To 

1.00 P.M 

06/09/2019 
 

10.00 A.M. 
To 

1.00 P.M 
 

08 

Months 

 

 

 

9th above 

 

 

 
1. 

Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or photoset copies (duly attested) of valid registration and certificate of previous experience of similar nature of work done.. 

2. The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer D-3 Divn. M.B.R.& R. Board, at  89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road,  Mumbai- 400 034, as per column No.7. and will be received in the same 
office as per column No. 8 Sealed tender will be opened on the last date as per column No.8 if possible at 3.00 p.m. in the office Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board. 

3.  Sealed tender shall be submitted as per the methodology of submission of tender given in detailed tender notice and other conditions mentioned in tender copy. 
4. The Contractors who are not registered in MHADA  should produce certified copy of affidavit duly notarised that they are not black listed in Govt. or Semi.Govt. Organisation at the time of Submission 

of tender forms. 
5. Copy of Affiidavit regarding completeness and truthfulness of documents submitted of Rs.500/- Stamp paper before Executive magistrate Notary. 
6.  Earnest money deposit shall be paid in the form of  short term deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the nationalised / schedule banks and endorsed in the name of Chief Account 

Officer,  M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai.  
7. If offer quoted is upto below Estimated cost, then please follow the rule of P.W.D. G.R Dated 26/11/2018 towards performance security other  than security mentioned in the tender Notice and DTP  
8. Bids from Joint venture are not acceptable 
9. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation  & L1 bidder failed to submit Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days then if L2 is agree to L1 below percentage amount, 

then offer will be accept 2nd lowest Bidder for more information please Follow DTP.  
10 It is necessary that  a contractor shall have a Civil Engineer having minimum five years experience similar  type work and other supervising officer. 
11   The experience of the sub contractor and tools and plants owned by  him will not be considered  
12   Right to reject any one or all tenders are reserved by the competent Authority 
13 Registration Certificate under GST is Compulsory. As per Maharashtra Goods and services Tax Act 2017, all the indirect taxes like VAT sales Tax etc replaced  by Goods & Service  Tax. Whereever 

such indirect taxes mentioned in  DTP should be read as Goods & service Tax. The registration of G.S.T. is mandatory and G.St. will be deducted from the bill  as per prevailing rate.   

   
      
                                                                                         
                                                                                        Ex. Engineer "D-3" Div. 

         M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãîÞã¶ãã 

              ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ¡ãè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâ. ƒ. ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß, ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ãã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ŒããÊããèÊã ªÍãÃãäÌãÊãñÊ¾ãã „¹ã‡ãŠÀ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÂÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ½Öã¡ã/½ãìâ.½ã.¹ãã./Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã¼ããØã/‡ãŠñ.Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã/ ÀñËÌãñ/ºããè¹ããè›ãè, ‚ã©ãÌãã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãä‡ãŠâÌãã ãä¶ã½ãÔãã‡ãŠãÀãè ãäÌã¼ããØã ¾ããâÞã‡ãŠ¡ñ     

         ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããõª¥ããè‡ãŠ¦ã Ìã ¹ãã¨ã ‡ãŠâ¨ãã›ªãÀã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ¦ã‡ã‹¦¾ãã¦ããèË Ô¦ãâ¼ã ‡ãÆâŠ.10 ŒããËãèË ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ½ããñÖÀºãâª ºããè-1 (›‡ã‹‡ãŠñÌããÀãè ªÀ) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

‚ã.‰ãŠ. ‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã Á. ƒÃÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã Á. 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞããè 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã  

(ãäÌã¶ãã ¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã Á.) 

‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãèÞããè  

¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã Ìãñß 

½ããñÖÀºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

ÔÌããè‡ãðŠ¦ããèÞããè  

¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã Ìãñß 

‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãÊããÌã£ããè 

Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãÞãã 

¶ããòª¥ããè ÌãØãÃ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1) 

ƒ. ‰ãŠ.  27ºããè. †.‚ããÀ. ÀãâØã¥ãñ‡ãŠÀ ½ããØãÃ ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¾ãã 

ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞããè  ªìÁÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñºããºã¦ã  (½ãâ¡ßã¹ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã)  

2,96, 674/- 2967.00 6000.00 224.00 ãääª.28/08/2019 

¦ãñ 

ãääª.03/09/2019 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00¦ãñ 

ªì¹ããÀãè 01.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÃ¦ã       

   

06/09/2019 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 ¦ãñ 

ªì¹ããÀãè 1.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÃ¦ã 

8 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

 

 

9 Ìã ¦¾ããÌãÀãèË 

 
1) ‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã  ½Öã¡ã/ ½ãì.½ã.¹ãã / Ôãã.ºããâ. ãäÌã¼ããØã /‡ãñŠ.Ôããâ.ºãã.ãäÌã/ ÀñÊÌãñ/ ºããè¹ããè›ãè,. ‚ã©ãÌãã ‡ãŠãñ¥¦ãñÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãäÌã¼ããØã ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¾ãñãØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ãÀ‡ãìŠ¦ã Ìã ¹ãã¨ã ÌãØããÃ¦ã ‚ãÔãËñÊ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ããã¥¹ã¨ããÞ¾ãã, ¹ãù¶ã ‡ãŠã¡Ã Ìã ¹ãîÌããê ‚ãÎãã ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÀÞããè ‡ãŠã½ãñ ‡ãñŠËñËñ ¹ãìÌããÃ¶ãì¼ãÌããÞãñ 

¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã¶ãâ¦ãÀÞã ãä½ãßî Îã‡ãŠ¦ããèË. 

2) ‡ãŠãñÅ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªãÞ¾ãã ¹ãÆ¦ããè ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã/¡ãè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâ. ƒ ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß, 89-95, À•ã¶ããè ½ãÖÊã, ¦ãã¡ªñÌã Àãñ¡, ½ãâìºãƒÃ-34, ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ‰ãŠ. 7 ½ã£¾ãñ ãäÌãÖãè¦ã ‡ãñŠËñÊ¾ãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ Ìã Ìãñßñ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªãÞããè ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ‡ãñŠËãè •ãããƒÃË Ìã ãäÔãËºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¾ããÞã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã À‡ãŠã¶ãã ‰ãŠ. 8 

¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‡ãñŠÊããè •ããƒÃË. ¦ãÔãñÞã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ‡ãñŠËñÊ¾ãã ½ããñÖÀºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã Îã‡ã‹¾ã ¢ããÊ¾ããÔã À‡ãŠã¶ãã ‰ãŠ. 8 ½ã£ããèË ÎãñÌã›Þ¾ãã ãäªÌãÎããè Îã‡ã‹¾ã ¢ããÊ¾ããÔã ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã/¡ãè-3 ãäÌã¼ããØã,½ãìâ. ƒ. ªì. Ìã ¹ãì. ½ãâ¡ß,¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã¦ã Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè  3.00 Ìãã•ã¦ãã „Üã¡Ê¾ãã •ãã¦ããèË. 

3) ÔããäÌãÔ¦ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ã½ã£¾ãñ ¶ã½ãìª ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞ¾ãã  ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ¹ã£ª¦ããè¶ãìÔããÀ ËŒããñ›ã ºãâª ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌ¾ãã¦ã Ìã ¶ã½ãìª ‡ãñŠËñÊ¾ãã Îã¦ããê¶ãìÔããÀ.  

4) Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâ¶ããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¼ãÀ¦ããâ¶ãã ¦ãñ ‡ãìŠŸÊ¾ããÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè/ ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ÔãâÔ©ãñ½ã£¾ãñ ‡ãŠãß¾ãã ¾ããªãè¦ã ¶ããâÌã Ôã½ãããäÌãÓ› ¶ãÔãÊ¾ããºããºã¦ãÞãñ ¶ããñ›Àãè ¹ãì¤ãèÊã Íã¹ã©ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

5) ãäÃä¶ããäÌãªñÔãñãºã¦ã •ããñ¡ËñËãè ÔãÌãÃ ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ŒãÀãè ‚ãÔãÊ¾ããºããºã¦ãÞãñ ¹ãÆãä¦ã—ãã¹ã¨ã Á. 500/- Þ¾ãã Ô›ù¹ã ¹ãñ¹ãÀÌãÀ ¶ããò›Àãè ‡ãñŠËñËñ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

6) ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ¹ãŠ‡ã‹¦ã ÀãÓ›Èãè¾ã‡ãðŠ¦ã /Îãñ¡¾ãìË ºãù‡ãñŠÞ¾ãã 1 ÌãÓããÃÞ¾ãã ‚ãÊ¹ã ½ãìª¦ããèÞããè ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã ÀãÎããè ½ãìŒ¾ã ËñŒãããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè, ½ãì.ƒ.ªì. Ìã.¹ãî.½ãâ¡ß  ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ¶ããÌããÌãÀ ²ããÌããè 

7) •ãÀ ãä¶ããä¹ãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌã£ãããäª¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀãÞãã ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ ¦¾ããºããºã¦ã ÔããÌãÃ•ããä¶ã‡ãŠ ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã ãäÌã¼ãããØããÞãñ ÎããÔã¶ã ãä¶ã¥ãÃ¾ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 26/11/2018 ¶ãìÔããÀ ‚ã©Ìãã DTP ½ã£¾ãñ ¶ã½ãìª ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã¶ãìÔããÀ Øã¥ã¶ãã ‡ãŠÁ¶ã £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ (Demand Draft) ‚ããä¦ãÀãè‡ã‹¦ã ÔãìÀàãã  À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ½Ö¥ãî¶ã 

ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãã. 

8)  Ôã¾ãì‡ã‹¦ã ºããñËãèªãÀãÞããè ºããñËãè ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀËãè •ãã¥ãÀ ¶ããÖãè.  

9) •ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀãâÞãã ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ ¹ãÆ©ã½ã ¶¾ãì¶ã¦ã½ã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãã-¾ãâã¶ããè ‚ããä¦ãÀãè‡ã‹¦ã ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 8 ãäªÌãÔããÞ¾ãã ‚ãã¦ã ¼ãÀËãè ¶ããÖãè ¦ãÀ  Ìªãè¦ããè¾ã ¶¾ãì¶ã¦ã½ã ªñ‡ãŠãÀãÞ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÔã ËñŒããè ãäÌãÞããÀ¥ãã ‡ãŠÁ¶ã ¦¾ããâ¶ããè ¹ãÆ©ã½ã ¶¾ãì¶ã¦ã½ã ¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè 

ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÔã ¦ã¾ããÀ ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ ¦¾ããÞããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ãâ•ãìÀ ‡ãñŠËãè •ããƒÃË. ‚ããä¦ãÀãè‡ã‹¦ã ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã ºããºã¦ã ÔããäÌãÔ¦ãÀ ÔãìÞã¶ãã ¹ãÖãÌããè. 

10) ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ããÔããŸãè ‚ãÎããÞã ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÀÞ¾ãã ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ããÞãã / ÌããÔ¦ãì ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ããÞãã ãä‡ãŠ½ãã¶ã 5 ÌãÓããÃÞãã ‚ã¶ãì¼ãÌã ‚ãÔãËñËã ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÔããèÌÖãèË ƒâ•ããèãä¶ã¾ãÀ) ‚ãããä¥ã ƒ¦ãÀ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ªñŒãÀñŒã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀã‡ãŠ¡ñ ‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ. 

11)  „¹ã Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãÞãã ‚ã¶ãì¼ãÌã ‚ãããä¥ã ¦¾ããâÞ¾ãã‡ãŠ¡ãèË Ôãã£ã¶ãñ / Ôãã£ã¶ã Ôãâ¹ã¦¦ããè ãäÌã¾ããÀã¦ã Üãñ¦ãËãè •ãã¥ããÀ ¶ããÖãè. 

12) †‡ãŠ ãå‡ãŠÌãã ÔãÌãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦¾ããÖãè ‡ãŠãÀ¥ãããäÍãÌãã¾ã ¹ãñŠ›ãß¥¾ããâÞãñ ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ Ôãàã½ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÅ¾ããâ‡ãŠ¡ñ ŸñÌã¥¾ããâ¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ. 

13)  •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. ‚ãâ¦ãØãÃ¦ã ¶ããòª¥ãããè  ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã  ‚ããä¶ãÌãã¾ãÃ ‚ããÖñ. ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ÎããÔã¶ã  ÌãÔ¦ãì  Ìã ÔãñÌãã ‡ãŠã¾ãªã 2017 ‚ã¶Ìã¾ãñ ‚ã¹ãÆ¦¾ãàã ‡ãŠÀ •ãÔãñ Ìãù› , ãäÌã‡ãÆŠãè‡ãŠÀ ƒ¦¾ãããäªÞ¾ãã †ñÌã•ããè ÌãÔ¦ãì Ìã ÔãñÌãã ‡ãŠÀ ‚ãÔãã ºãªË  ¢ããËñËã ‚ããÖñ. ¦¾ãã½ãìßñ ‚ãÔãñ ‚ã¹ãÆ¦¾ãàã ‡ãŠÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ã£¾ãñ ÔãñÌãã ÌãÔ¦ãì ‡ãŠÀ ½Ö¥ãî¶ã  

Ôãâºããñ£ã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË, ÌãÔ¦ãì Ìã ÔãñÌãã ‡ãŠÀ ¶ããòª¥ããè ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ  ÀãÖãèË  ¦ãÔãñÞã ÌãÔ¦ãì Ìã ÔãñÌãã ‡ãŠÀ ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã½ã£ãì¶ã ¹ãÆÞããäË¦ã ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠã¹ã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË. 

 

 

 

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã, 

¡ãè-3/½ãìâ.ƒ.ªì.Ìã ¹ãì.½ãâ¡ß. 

 

 

 


